WEST SAND LAKE ELEMENTARY RESOLUTIONS

WHEREAS, the Superintendent has successfully concluded the search for a new principal to be assigned to West Sand Lake Elementary School; and,

WHEREAS, the Superintendent is recommending some staff changes to facilitate the transition of the new principal and to better align existing administrators.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the assignment of Christina Mein as Interim Principal at West Sand Lake Elementary School shall end effective May 31, 2021 and effective June 1, 2021, Ms. Mein shall return to her position as an Assistant Principal at Averill Park High School; and,

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, Kate Dorgan is hereby appointed as Interim Principal at West Sand Lake Elementary School for the period June 1 through June 30, 2021, in addition to her existing duties.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education hereby appoints Keri Rosher to a probationary appointment as an Elementary Principal assigned to West Sand Lake Elementary School in the Principal tenure area, effective July 1, 2021, for a four year term tentatively scheduled to conclude on June 30, 2025, contingent upon her successful completion of the probationary term and having received composite or overall APPR ratings of either "Effective" or "Highly Effective" in at least three of the four preceding years and a rating higher than "Ineffective" at the conclusion of the 2024-2025 school year. Salary shall be \$105,000 in accordance with the collective bargaining agreement. Ms. Rosher currently holds a School Building Leader (Initial Certification).